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PETROMAR HF 1540

DESCRIPTION

Petromar HF 1540 is a high quality marine
lubricating oils especially designed for low
base number (BN) trunk piston engine oil
applications when using low sulfur distillate
fuels.

Petromar HF 1540 provides superior
performance on engine cleanliness and

excellent protection on liner lacquer
formation.
PROPERTIES

APPLICATION

e Suitable for use in high and medium
speed diesel engines using low sulfur
distillate fuels.

GRADE

e SAE 40

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

e Provides improved oxidation resistance
and very good viscosity control;

e Have excellent alkalinity retention
properties to prevent sludge formation,
acid production for long service life;

e Provides improved fuel solubility for
excellent engine cleanliness;

e Provides excellent cleanliness with robust
anti-lacquering performance;

e Provides excellent water
characteristics.

tolerance

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

e Bulk
e 200-liter drums
e 18-liter pails

Color, ASTM

Density at 15°C, kg/li

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C, cSt
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C, cSt
Viscosity Index

Total Base Number, mg KOH/g
Flash Point, °C

3.0

0.8991

149.2
14.86
99
17.1
258
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