

PETROMAR HF 1540

DESCRIPTION

Petromar HF 1540 is a high quality marine lubricating oils especially designed for low base number (BN) trunk piston engine oil applications when using low sulfur distillate fuels.

Petromar HF 1540 provides superior performance on engine cleanliness and excellent protection on liner lacquer formation.

PROPERTIES

- Provides improved oxidation resistance and very good viscosity control;
- Have excellent alkalinity retention properties to prevent sludge formation, acid production for long service life;
- Provides improved fuel solubility for excellent engine cleanliness;
- Provides excellent cleanliness with robust anti-lacquering performance;
- Provides excellent water tolerance characteristics.

APPLICATION

 Suitable for use in high and medium speed diesel engines using low sulfur distillate fuels.

GRADE

SAE 40

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

- Bulk
- 200-liter drums
- 18-liter pails

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Color, ASTM	3.0
Density at 15°C, kg/li	0.8991
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C, cSt	149.2
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C, cSt	14.86
Viscosity Index	99
Total Base Number, mg KOH/g	17.1
Flash Point, ⁰ C	258